506458583 01/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6505355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DIEM	03/28/2017
STEVEN JACOBS	03/28/2017
KARYN O'NEIL	03/28/2017
THOMAS RUTKOSKI	03/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN BIOTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	800/850 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE	
City:	HORSHAM	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17153229	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)377-5008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2153775007

Email: IPDocket.IPDocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: ICE MILLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1735 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3450
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065768.11702/11US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW P. BARANIAK
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew P. Baraniak, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506458583 REEL: 054968 FRAME: 0696

source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Michael Diem, Steven Jacobs, Karyn O'Neil and Thomas Rutkoski, all with a place of business at Spring House, Pennsylvania, (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

Serum Albumin-Binding Fibronectin Type III Domains

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, JANSSEN BIOTECH, INC., a corporation of the State of PENNSYLVANIA, having a place of business at 800/850 Ridgeview Drive, Horsham, PA 19044, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 38th day of March 2017
MICHAEL DIEM (L.S.)
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) ss. COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this <u>AS[*]</u> day of March 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Diem , who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Deborah L. Pishock, Notary Public Douglass Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2017 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this \mathcal{R}^{h} day of \mathcal{M}_{arch} \mathcal{R}^{op} .
STEVEN JACOBS (L.S.)
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Asymptotic day of March 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Steven Jacobs , who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Deland Probact
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Deborah L. Pishock, Notary Public Douglass Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2017 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

IN T		IEREOF, Assigno	or has hereunto set he	r hand and s	seal this <u>JE^{jh}</u>
		Kaupa K	SOMUL ARYN O'NEIL	(L.S.	.)
STATE OF I	PENNSYLVANL	,			
COUNTY O	F MONTGOME) ss. RY)			
named in anknown to he	Notary Public, ped who executed to the contents the	rsonally appeared he foregoing instr reof, she did ack	n this <u>Osth</u> day of the Karyn O'Neil, who I tument in my presence nowledge that she signers and purposes therein	am satisfied e, and I havi ned, sealed,	l is the person ng first made
			Notary P	ublic	
			COMMONWEALTH OF Notarial S Deborah L. Pishock, Douglass Twp., Monte My Commission Expire MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSO	ieal Notary Public gomery County es Oct. 14, 2017	77777

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $\frac{\partial S^{h}}{\partial x^{h}}$ day of Mark ∂x^{h} .
THOMAS RUTKOSKI
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) ss. COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of morch oct , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Thomas Rutkoski , who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Delocate Assect
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Deborah L. Pishock, Notary Public Douglass Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2017 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

RECORDED: 01/20/2021